











Y

3X10mZ Y EVIER
Tapping screw
Schneidschraube
Vis taraudeuse

3X14mERfF2 v EV T ER
Step screw
Pafschraube
Vis décolletée

BA10 x4

3X15mE v EVITER
Tapping screw
Schneidschraube
Vis taraudeuse

BA4 x2

s T SR i
(i ekt W |
A =l BRI |

3X14mE 2 v EIER
Step screw
PaBschraube
Vis décolletée

BA10 x2

TAMIYA

BA103x14mn

U 7P—LOfEIIIT

Rear arms A i—

Hinteren Armes R Damper

Triangles arriére StoBdampfer
Amortisseur

BA10 3x14mm

BA103x 14m/%
&

Houpi—

Damper g
StoBidédmpfer
Amortisseur

K ERRDEFICEE
LTLIEEL,

* Note direction.
H*Auf richtige
Platzierung achten,
+* Noter le sens.

%'/;BAG 3510m

BAB 3x10m

i
BAM e sxiometasc Ur T — LR
Schraubzapfen Attaching rear arms
Cheville avis Anbringung des hinteren Armes 7
g2 Fixation des triangles arriére o~ '("'&
A\ I - b
BA15 x2 3x32mx&Ua—t> " J* ﬁ‘
Screw pin > P ‘:?://j \ )
Schraubzapf = F 4 , ’ o~
T o0 B L)

OP.1180 M-05F X/ ERXtzy
54180 M-05 Titanium Screw Set

K FEVEREY FMEITRTHERITKRY
9, v bRy ELTERIZREY I XD
FERICEERITEALTIEE L,
*Titanium Screw Set includes standard
type screws only. Use to replace kit-in-
cluded tapping screws of the same
sizes.

*Titanium Schraubenset enthalt nur
Normschrauben. Beim Austausch der
beiliegenden Schneidschrauben unbed-
ingt dieselbe Grosse benutzen.

*Le set de visserie titane n'inclut que
des vis standard. L'utiliser en remplace-
ment des vis taraudeuses de taille iden-
tique incluses dans le kit.

OP.267 TAO3AR—ILT 74w b
53267 TAO3 Ball Differential

OP577 TRFEZVIN—RTL 42 Tyoa
53577 TRF Damper Urethane Bush

OP.390 M03/M04h— R FRZEX Y2 v T |
53390 (M03, M04) Hollow Carbon Gear Shaft

* D LEEY & LTLIEEL,

“Shave the edge to enable smooth
attachment.

YDie Kanten leicht abschaben, um die
Anbringung zu erleichtern.

YPoncer I'extrémité pour faciliter
Pinstallation.

VY77 —Ls
Rear arm

Hinteren Arme
Triangle arriére

BA4 3x15mn

F2 v

DY 7o ZIVOERIFF
Attaching rear axles
Hinterachsen-Einbau
Fixation des essieux arriére

BA15 3x32m

BA10 3x14m

BA15 3x32mn BA14 3x46mn

1 RCC M-05 Chassis {11050856)




NEECEERALET
BAG C/BEUTEL C/SACHET C

3x10mmiLE R
Screw
BC2 x1 Schraube
Vis

2.6X10mm/ 31 > FEZ
Screw
BC4 x1 Schraube
Vis
3X10m R v ETERX
Tapping screw
Schneidschraube
Vis taraudeuse

BAG6 x1

(an

BC6 x4

2.6X10mnZ v EV T ER
Tapping screw
Schneidschraube
Vis taraudeuse

Smmte—R—)L
Ball connector
Kugelkopf
Connecteur arotule

BA23 x1

Checking R/C equipment

@ Install batteries.

(2 Extend antenna.

@ Loosen and extend.

@ Connect charged battery.

(® Switch on.

(©) Switch on.

@ Trims in neutral.

Switch transmitter to reverse for
steering servo.

(@ Steering wheel in neutral.

Servo in neutral position.

After attaching servo saver, switch off R/C
units and disconnect connectors.

Uberpriifen der RC-Anlage

(Siehe Bild rechts.)

(D Batterien einlegen.

(2 Antenne ausziehen.

3 Aufwickeln und langziehen.

@) Voll aufgeladenen Akku verbinden.

(® Schalter ein.

(® Schalter ein.

@ Trimmhebel neutral stellen.

Schalter fiir Lenkservo (Servo-Reverse).
@ Lenkrad neutral stellen.

Dies ist die Neutralstellung des Servos.
Nachdem der Servo-Saver angebracht ist,
die RC-Einheit ausschalten und die
Stecker abziehen.

Vérification de ’équipement R/C

@ Mettre en place les piles.

@ Déployer 'antenne.

(3 Dérouler et déployer le fil.

@ Charger complétement la batterie.
(3 Mettre en marche.

(& Mettre en marche.

(@ Placer les trims au neutre.

Position “Reverse” pour le servo de
direction.

© Le volant de direction au neutre.

Le servo au neutre.

Aprés installation du sauve-servo,
éteindre I'ensemble R/C et débrancher les
connecteurs.

HOBGRIEF Y MCFEENTOE A,
Parts marked % are not included in kit.
Teile mit % sind im Bausatz nicht
enthalten.

Les piéces marquées X ne sont pas
incluses dans le kit.

3X10mE v EVIER
Tapping screw

i

BAB x4 Schneidschraube
Vis taraudeuse
3X6mmE" 2
Screw
BC3 x4 Schraube
Vis
3mmTy v —
BC7 Washer
X4 Beilagscheibe
Rondelle
o i l: ST Vv A E—
d Adjuster

Einstellstick
Chape arotule

®

@7 T E
DIELET,

ORIy F%E &R

SUAAVEA—IVABDFT VY
Checking R/C equipment
Uberpriifen der RC-Anlage
Vérification de I’équipement R/C

@RFF UV TUIN—R
240 F R IR
ICLET,

@Y LERD
7Bl LET,

Oy R

@RFT YU TRA—IVEED L.

MRAFTUTY—R
% Steering servo
*Lenkservo

%Servo de direction

*Match part with servo.

[ﬂmmm BC2 3x10m

(Iwsmn BC6 2.6x10m

*EAT BT —RicEbE TRISITET.

“Den zum Servo passenden Sockel aussuchen.
*Utiliser une piéce adaptée au servo.

YIFET,

lung bringen.

au neutre.

H—ROBEEEEBLTIEEL,

e

KB — KRB Za—bFFIVTEIDKIDITE

JYeAttach as shown with servo in neutral.
Y Wie angegeben Servo in Neutralstel-

“Monter comme indiqué avec le servo

*EEDIEICF v I L. BT F—ROZ 21— SV ERELTHEABPIITTIREL,
YMake sure the servo is in neutral prior to assembly.

* Servo vor dem Einbau in neutrale Stellung bringen.

*S'assurer que le servo est au neutre avant assemblage.

*TEROTORE Y FMIBOBEHAE % L GRATHSHBHENEEL,
Y Refer to the manual included with R/C unit.

% Die bei der RC-Anlage enthaltane Anleitung beachten.
+Se référer au manual inclus avec I'équipment R/C.

@FEBHEOETHNYTFU—EDEHEET,

WORFT7 VT RA—IVHPIE
DEE EESTWBIEFHRHIT—R
D=1—+SIVEETT,

)]
O S
7N Y D
ol\14 F<E

Attaching steering servo
Lenkservo-Einbau

20

BC9

IXBIMET R 47 b
Threaded shaft
Gewindestange
Tige filetée

BC12 s5m

BAF PG —R
# Steering servo
#Lenkservo
#Servo de direction

RFT I TF—ROEY HF

AB—

——

B

79mm

i

Fixation du servo de direction

BC125m ,}@

(

1
K —RlicEhb e TEELET.
*Secure according to servo
position.
+* Gemdass Servoposition sich-

em.
# Fixer en notant la position du

o oy e o

BC33x6m

RCC M-05 Chassis (11050856)




TAMIYA

S C L r‘

s i | Beg ety Rarm
2X10mm3LER
Screw
BC5 x2 Schraube
Vis

(E—H—a—FDODEER)
Motor cables

Motorkabel

Cables du moteur

ESC. 77 E—&—M
Speed control Maotor
Fahrtenregler Moteur
Variaiaur de vitesse |

+ (FS5R) a—F W|/FO—K
G FLr D) Yellow / Red

(+) Red, orange———gq}1; / Rot

{+) Rot, orange Jaune / Ry
{+} Rnu'ge. orange Mg Touge

|
— (R+A)a—F

BWRI—F
(. )
{-) Black, blue gxﬁ'}‘;gﬁ::m
(=) Schwarz, blau Vert / Noir
(=) Noir, bleu

K ARV EZ—ERIE+ (TSR — (=%
AFR) ZHEH S, Lo DENT
{IEEWL,

*Connect cables firmly.

% Die Kabel fest zusammenstecken.
“Connecter fermement les cables.

*URSTIEFTLETD,

% Pinch with long nose pliers and twist.
*Mit Flachzange packen und drehen.

Y Serrer avec des pinces a becs longs et
tordre.

@;&.-.,.u: 1.2
il | -
ol i

WHEHAILTA SR ETRDFA—
. 21 VPYERIEREZBEHS
UE7,

*Wheels included in chassis
w/body kit may differ from drawings
shown at right.

“Die im Fahrgestell-Bausatz mit
Karosserie  enthaltenen  Rader
konnen von der rechts gezsigten
Abbildung abweichen.

%Les roues incluses dans le kit
avec carrosserie peuvent étre diffé-
rentes de celles montrées sur les
dessins de droite.

K RA & RA—ILDRICEERIEER &5
PLAATEELETD,
*Apply instant cement.

% Sekundenkleber anftragen.
YAppliquer de la colle rapide
{cyanoacrylate),

SUA AV EA—ILAADER
Radio installation

Einbau der Fernsteuerung
Installation de 'équipement RC

WIB(EH
YReceiver
JXEmpfanger
Y Récepteur

MET—7 TRYHTET,
Double-sided tape

Doppelklebeband
Adhésif double face
KEREBECOLENTIEL, (]

*Connect referring to the left.
Y Fiir Verbindung siehe links.
YConnecter en se référant
ala gauche.

FERFvH— @)
Caution sticker
Vorsicht Sticker
Sticker de precaution

BCS5 2x10mn

XESC (FET7 > 7)

*%Electronic speed controller

S Elektronischer Fahrregler

¥ Variateur de vitesse électronique

Double-sided tape
Doppelklebeband
Adheésif double face

HBEWATYF

¥ Receiver switch
Empfanger-Schalter
*Interrupteur du circuit
de réception

(RTT7VTDZa—bF3IVEEY
Steering adjustment

Einstellung der Schubstangen
Réglage de la direction

- <
7 g|
I =

K/ TFY—EDREADDRBEANTHOSHELET.
- %Connect a fully charged battery.

% Voll aufgeladenen Akku verbinden.

YrConnecter une batterie complétement chargée.

K F—RRBZa—+SIVREDORE, 7y TS5 FHER
DREEICHBISICRATTIVI I LERGLEY,
H*With the servo in neutral, adjust uprights to shown
positions using steering trim.

*In neutraler Servostellung die Achsschenkel mit
Hilfe der Lenktrimmung wie angegeben einstellen.
*Adjuster des fusées comme indiqué avec le servo
au neutre. Utiliser le trim de direction pour les
réglages.

KT YT SA D LBICHTGLKLSRELE T,
YAdjust uprights to be slightly angled outward.
*Den Achsschenkel leicht nach auBen geneigt
einstellen.

* Orienter la fusée [égérement vers I'extérieur.

KEHBBEADDRAyFEPY, I T U—RBBEFTALEL LS,
Y Disconnect the battery after adjustment.

*Nach der Einstellung den Akkustecker abziehen.
*Débrancher la batterie aprés la vérification.

RA—IVOEHFIT oz,
Wheel assembly Y Make 4.
Rad-zusammenbau %4 Satz anfertigen.

Assemblage des rougs faire 4 jeux.

*A Y F—RARVIFRICHEZ LI ERTLREEST
THEELTIREEW,

Y Secure inner sponge to tire using synthetic rubber
cement (not included).

lnnere Schaumgummiringe mit
synthetischen Gummi einkleben.
*Fixer la garniture mousse au pneu a l'aide de colle
pour caoutchouc synthétique.

Kleber fir

K ZA Y ERA—IVDHEIT
12X,

*Fit into grooves.

*Reifen richtig in die
Felgen eindriicken.
*Insérer dans les rainures.

A F—RRVD
Inner sponge

Innere Schaumgummiringe
Eponge intérieure

13

RGCC M-05 Chassis (11050856}




a7 SOy oy bk
BC8 Flange lock nut
X4 Sicherungsmutter
Ecrou nylstop a flasque

2X10mm¥ v 7 b

BC10 Shaft

— ) anant
Axe

15057 Y5
BA18 Plastic bearing
X6 Plastik-Lager
Palier en plastique

DR o o G | Prigr o 317
Rear wheel axle
Rad-Achse hinten
Axe de roue arriére

BC11 x2

BC8 am ==
KT raOVElE TCLBHIARET,

% Tighten up into nylon portion.
YAnziehen, bis Gewinde aus Nylon-Si-
cherungsteil schaut.

*Serrer jusqu'a la bague en nylon.

@_ e 7 " ;'-!
(s

BA6 x2

3X10mR v ETER
Tapping screw
Schneidschraube
Vis taraudeuse

3X12mmALE R
Screw
BC1 x4 Schraube
Vis
3Ty e— '
BC7 Washer 7
x4 Beilagscheibe
Rondelle

(JLS91PA)

CEMENT 5= VEGEss
ORCH—DI L1 PERICHRS NI EBEE
HTT. J-FUITDEEDY 1 POBRICHE
DHNIEENFEE DA, BEMENHIEIT
BICEEANMLRTIEDLOPTLDOERET
T, 5gPIEF2-TANT, NOKDS( %
BETHTIEHNTERT. V100 N2A[E

23

zarky

Front
Vorne
Avant

A7y

Rear

Hinten
Arriére

RA—IVOBRfTF
Attaching wheels
Einbau der Rader
Fixation des roues

BC11

(Us
Rear
Hinten

BA18 1150

B11

B11 BC10 2x10m BA18 150
707 FRTA< U FOERYHT
Attaching front body mount BC7 3m BC1 3x12m
Anbringung der vorderen Karosserieaufhingung B9 e

BC1

Fixation du support de carrosserie avant

BC7 3m

3X12mm

BABG 3:x10mm

BAG 3x10m

RCC M-05 Chassis (11050856)

any



TAMIYA

™ iy —
b :
y; T, 5 =]

3X15mEYEVITER
Tapping screw

BA4 x2 Schneidschraube
Vis taraudeuse

3X10mE Yy EVSTER
Tapping screw

BA6 x3 Schneidschraube
Vis taraudeuse

KB FFBRTrIicE&bETOMR ;Y T (BD1) OFIEERSHTIIET L,
% Determine the positicn of snap pins according to body.

*Die Position der Federstifte ensprechend der Karosserie festlegen.

Y Déterminer lemplacememnt des épingles en fonction du type de carrosserie.

ABERT O THEEELET, | L —TFHIAT
*Pass antenna. Antenna pipe
“Antennekabel durchfiihren. Antennenrohr

*Passer I'antenne.

Gaine d'antenne

VY RTA oY FOBV T

Attaching rear body mount

Anbringung der hinteren Karosseriehalterung e

Fixation du support de carrosserie arriére =72 TIRAT
Antenna pipe

Antennenrohr
M_05 M’ S Gaine d’antenne

e
b
*RERT T IREELET, :
% Pass antenna. h
YAntennekabel durchfiihren. p
YrPasser I'antenne. 3
b

b

BA4 3515m BAG 3x10mn

@RF7 OLNVEY TR (6mnIR) & v —NeEDE TIToTLIEELY,
@Trim and make holes on the body while adjusting with chassis.
@Zuschneiden und in Abstimmung mit dem Chassis Lécher bohren.
@Découper et percer des trous dans la carrosserie en Pajustant sur le chassis.

3x10mma v EVFER
Tapping screw

BAG x2 Schneidschraube
Vis taraudeuse

AFyTEY (V)
Snap pin (small)
BC13 x4 Federstift (klein)
Epingle métallique (petite)

EELTLIEEL
CAUTION
VORSICHT
PRECAUTION

K ETEGHEVRHEILTETRNNY T
V—DaART 2N LTLEEL,
Disconnect battery when the car is
not being used.

Akkusstecker abziehen, wenn das
Auto nicht in Betrieb.

YDeconnecter la batterie lorsque la
voiture nest pas utilisée.

@ 523D R—LR— VI BE L
BHHBWTT, COTBILEEL,
EER S G2 S VIR

R—LR—D T KLR

MWAWAVVAT €3 1) CIRC O TN

EATANY 71— D . B
@ Battery installation g B1 (I}:“;;fd:r#‘a;ﬁw#—)
Batterie-Einbau g
Installation de la batterie HAEATR/ N T — y Sra"spr%r:idalmaﬂerugg]
Battery pack (Support de transpondeur)
¢ Akkupack y
¥Pack d'accus

BAS 3x10mn

FEFGETIFE—R— Vv —VEEDHE T, N TV IEFETELRS, E—2—2HhEE, SBORRFvI/ELELELS.

YAvoid continuous running. Allow the motor to cool and check the chassis after running for each battery's duration.

*Vermeiden Sie fortwahrende Fahrten. Geben Sie dem Motor Zeit zum Abkihlen und Giberpriifen Sie das Chassis nach jeder Akku-Laufzeit.
Y Eviter de rouler continuellement. Laisser le moteur refroidir et vérifier le chassis aprés chaque pack consommé.

15 RCC M-05 Chassis (11050856)




GHASSIS

Q@ESEHEVRHEINY T —ZLFTIITLTHEEZL LS,

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS - R - -
Foliow the outlined rules for safe radio control (RCH—DESEDTD KZDESEHDIRBRED LS F2CEN, ATV F
operation. DON/OFFD|EBERBER D EMDERDIBEICES>TRC
@Avoid running the car in crowded areas and near H—HRETRHEEHHUET,

small children.

@Make sure that no one else is using the same
frequency in your running area. Using the same
frequency at the same time can cause serious
accidents, whether it's driving, flying, or sailing.
@Avoid running in standing water and rain. If R/C
unit, motor, or battery get wet, clean and dry
thoroughly in a dry shaded area.

R/C OPERATING PROCEDURES

(DExtend antenna and switch on transmitter.
(@Switch on receiver.

(@lInspect operation using transmitter before
running.

@Adjust steering servo and trim so that the model
runs straight with transmitter in neutral.
(®Reverse sequence to shut down after running.
(®&Make sure to disconnect/remove all batteries.
{ZCompletely remove sand, mud, dirt etc.
®@Apply grease to suspension, gears, bearings,
etc.

(©Store the car and batteries separately when not
in use.

EEBOT7 T FHEDEL. Ry FEONICL @ RITRCA—RIDRAy FEONIZLTLIEE LY,
9,

TIPS ZUR SICHERHEIT

Beachten Sie die folgenden Richtlinien fir
fehlerfreien Betrieb.

@Vermeiden Sie das Fahren des Autos an
Uberfiillten Platzen und in der Ndhe von kleinen
Kindern. Gebrauchen Sie nie die StraBe fiir R/C
Rennen.

@Prifen Sie, daB niemand in der Umgebung
dieselbe Frequenz benutzt, denn dadurch kénnen
Unfille entstehen - sowohl beim Fahren, Fliegen

oder Segeln.

@Vermeiden Sie das Fahren durch Pfiitzen und ]

wahrend Regen. Wenn das R/C Fahrzeug, der @ﬁBﬁ%EﬁlCRCﬁ-EE‘@LICﬁE\ =ZERDEY AFTITEEDLTESETHEY, £29<
Motor oder die Batterien naB werden, missen Sie EEFIVILETY, IEESHWRERERTTUY T M LEESTH
alles sorgfaltig im Trockenen saubern und HLTLIEELY,

reinigen.

KONTROLLEN VOR DER FAHRT
{DSenderantenne ausziehen und Sender einschal-
ten.

(DEmpfénger einschalten.

(3Die Funktion vor Abfahrt mit dem Sender
Uberpriifen.

@Richten Sie das Lenkservo durch Einstellung am
Gestange so ein, da das Modell bei neutraler
Sender-Trimmung geradeaus fahrt.

(BNach dem Fahrbetrieb in umgekehrter Reihen-
folge vorgehen.

(©Die Batterien herausnehmen bzw. abklemmen.
@Entfernen Sie Sand, Matsch, Schmutz etc.
(®Fetten Sie die Aufhéngung, Getriebe, Federun-
gen etc. ein.

(@Bei Nichtgebrauch Auto und Akkus getrennt
verwahren.

MESURES DE SECURITE

Veuillez respecter impérativement les régles de
sécurité suivantes lors de ['utilisation de votre
ensemble R/C.

@Eviter de faire évoluer la voiture & proximité de
jeunes enfants ou dans la foule. Ne jamais utiliser
sur la voie publique!

@Assurez-vous que personne d'autre n’utilise la
méme fréquence sur le méme terrain que vous.
Utiliser la méme fréquence en méme temps peut
étre source de sérieux accidents, pendant la
conduite, le vol ou la navigation des modeéles R/C.
®Ne jamais faire évoluer le modeéle sous la pluie

ou sur une surface mouillée. Si le moteur, | - !'_ = y . : = ) =
accus, le récepteur ou les servos preel::aie?; EoEfH L BEEFNYTU—ZETLT RCH— I DVTHR PR, BhGE L Ph 5

'humidité, les nettoyer avec un chiffon et les BHEXL £, HELTENWNITHERVEL LS,
laisser sécher. ;

PROCEDURE DE MISE EN MARCHE

(UDéployer Pantenne et mettre en marche
I'émetteur.

(@ZMettre en marche le récepteur.

(3Vérifiez la bonne marche de votre radiocom-
mande avant de rouler.

@Le trim de direction doit étre réglé pour que
manche au neutre, le modéle évolue en ligne
droite.

(®Faites les opérations inverses aprés utilisation
de votre ensemble R/C.

(©Assurez-vous que les batteries soient bien

débranchées et sortez-les du modéle. )
(ZEnlever sable, poussiére, boue etc... 3
(®Graisser les pignons, articulations... @ FYPEBIFER, AN T av iz EDT]ahEik LD ELO>HOYLEL &S, ZTDE /Y

(9)Rangez la voiture et les accus séparément. TIVRBEELTHETLLS, TU—IFRRICLTEEET,

16 RCC M-05 Chassis (11050856)



/ ETHEELLS
7/ PRACTICING
UBUNG
ENTRAINEMENT

Q@K ELFEAERHLIKSITESBTHED,
@Practice to achieve a large regular oval.

@Uben Sie, bis Sie ein sauberes Oval fahren kdnnen.
@Exercez vous & décrire un grand ovale régulier.

OLEFHFEEEFALT. 8DFEMIKIITESE
THED.

@Use empty cans etc. as pylons for figure “8" drill.
@Verwenden Sie leichte, leere Biichsen etc. als
Markierung fiir einen 8er-Ubungskurs.

@Employez des boites vides... comme repéres pour
réaliser des "8".

@1—FVTDRUAFIE. H—TCABEEITERE
HBEEL HMHAVEDZLELICEEE EIFTEL
E&LLTLES,

@Decelerate when entering into a curve and pick up
the speed after vertex of the curve.

@Nehmen Sie beim Einfahren in die Kurve Gas weg
und beschleunigen Sie nach dem Scheitelpunkt der
Kurve.

@Ralentissez a I'entrée d’une courbe et reprenez

de la vitesse aprés le passage du milieu de la courbe.

FSNVFTvY
TROUBLE SHOOTING
FEHLERSUCHE
RECHERCHE DES PANNES

KABEMLWGE?EBoEEIX. H(RCH-) %218
BIcHITFRIL. TORERTFS TN FIv ik
1ToTLIEELY,

*Before sending your R/C model in for repair, check
it again using the below diagram.

*Bevor Sie Ihr Modell zur Reparatur einsenden,
priifen Sie es nochmals selbst entsprechend der
folgenden Anleitung.

wAvant de renvoyer votre modéle R/C pour une
répa-ration, vérifiez-le @ nouveau en suivant ce
processus.

Model does not move.
Modell fahrt nicht.

Le modéle ne démar-
re pas.

Damaged motor.
Motorschaden.
Moteur endommagé.

Replace with new motor.
Durch neuen Motor ersetzen.
Remplacer par un nouveau moteur.

b==10)) PROBLEM CAUSE 5 REMEDY
2 PROBLEME URSACHE Lt LOSUNG
REMEDE
ETRANY TU—DBREBENTOETH? ETANYyTU—EFTELTIEEL,
Weak or no battery in model. Install charged battery.
Schwache oder keine Batterien in Auto. Voll aufgeladene Batterien einlegen.
Pack de propulsion manquant ou insuffisament chargée. Recharger la batterie.
R E—2—ICHERBIELCADL? RED, PLOEITTHEBZEIIGSE—2—ETHRLTIIEEL,
BEHEHEL

O—FEMRPRITYa—MLTLERBAL?
Worn or broken wiring.

Verschlissene oder gebrochene Kabel.
Cablage sectionné ou usé.

A—FZEL>D IR T A—H—ITEBEKELTIEEL,
Splice and insulate wiring completely.

Kabel anspleien und gut isolieren.

Vérifier et isoler le cablage.

ESC(TL7bAZyZRE=FaY bO~5-) ABELTVWEEAL?
Damaged electronic speed controller.

Beschadigter Fahrregler.

Variateur électronique de vitesse endommagé.

SEADA—A—ITBBVEDELIEEL,

Ask manufacturer to repair.

Erkundigen Sie sich liber Reparaturmdglichkeit beim Hersteller.
Faites réparer par le S.A.V. du fabricant.

B5E3ICESHN
No control.

Keine Kontrolle.
Perte de contréle.

EEW. ZEWOT T FIBOUTVWETH?
Improper antenna on transmitter or model.

Sender- oder Empfangerantenne ist nicht ganz herausgezogen.
Probléme d’antenne émetteur ou récepteur.

XEH, BEROT7 T FEDIILTIEEL,
Fully extend antenna.

Antenne vollstandig herausziehen.

Déployer entiérement I'antenne.

FETRANY TU—P, REROBMHN DG TOEGAN?
Weak or no batteries in transmitter or model.

Schwache oder keine Batterien in Sender oder Auto.

Accus manquants ou insuffisamment chargés dans I'émetteur oy
le modéle.

ETRNY T U—FFRBLTLIEEL, FEBOEIIHRADE D EITH
LTLIEELY,

Install charged or fresh batteries.

Legen Sie geladene Akkus oder neue Batterien ein.

Installez des accus rechargés ou des piles neuves.

EI#ER (F775&) KT THLOLVHEETWVETH?
Improper assembly of rotating parts.

Unachtsamer Einbau drehender Teile.

Mauvais assemblage des piéces en rotation.

HIR%E &K RCEERHERER, Fld I TELTIESL,
Reassemble them correctly referring to the instruction manual.
Auseinandernehmen und geméf Bedienungsanleitung neu zusammenbauen.
Réassemblez correctement en vous référant au manuel d'instructions.

N B RO E

AIEERMN T VR Ty TENTLETH?
Improper lubrication on rotating parts.
Drehende Teile unzureichend geschmiert.
Mauvaise lubrification des piéces en rotation.

BEEUCT ) RAEDIFTLIEEL,
Apply grease.

Fetten.

Graisser.

2

AL THIDRCEFIVERMLTOIEEAL?

Another R/C mode! using same frequency.

Ein anderes RC-Modell fahrt auf der gleichen Frequenz.
Un autre modéle R/C est sur la méme fréquence.

GFAEBRASDN D LRMESEET,

Try a different location to operate your model.

Das Auto an einem anderen Ort fahren lassen.

Essayez un autre endroit pour faire rouler votre modéle R/C.

17

RCC M-05 Chassis (11050856)

]
|
I
|
i




*WMBWRDHF Y MEFEGIMBREEETZEDLHYET,

* Specifications are subject to change without notice.

*Technische Daten kénnen im Zuge ohne Ankiindigung veréndert werden.
YCaractéristiques pouvant étre modifiées sans information préalable.

@ PARTS X1

NNNnaonanann

PARTS x1
10115085

Not used.

Nicht verwenden.

Non utilisé.

RA—Ib -X2
Wheel

Rad

Roue

(000000000000000

cooo

A M

s

A F—ARLY oeeere X4
Inner sponge

Innere Schaumgummiringe
Eponge intérieure

*ASAFEMABDFA—IV, ZAYRRIEREZBENBVET,

*Wheels and tires in chassis w/body kit may differ from drawings.

*Die im Fahrgestell-Bausatz mit Karosserie enthaltenen Rader und Reifen kénnen
von Abbildung abweichen,

*Les roues et pneus incluses dans le kit avec carrosserie peuvent étre différentes de
_/ celles montrées sur les dessins.

FLEEE  s0794
Gear bag
Zahnrader-Beutel
Sachet de pignonerie

EZf X byii— X1
Pinion stopper
Ritzel-Anschlag
Bloque-pignon

o) A crsretesiieciens X1
Motor 53689
Moteur
O
FBRFT U — e x1
(®) Caution sticker
Vorsicht Sticker
Sticker de precaution
AU z—F4 X1 ZI3—FY X1 F7HI— X1 FZFLUT X1 FUFFIKA T erenenne X1
Counter gear Spur gear Differential cover Differential spur gear Antenna pipe 6095003
Vorgelege-Rad Stirnradgetriebe Differential-Abdeckung Differentialrad Antennenrohr
Pignon intermédiaire Pignon intermédiaire Couvercle de différentiel Couronne de différentiel Gaine d'antenne

18 RCC M-05 Chassis (11050856}




TAMIYA

PARTS

RTErBIIHTA
For body attachment
Zur Befestigung der Karosserie

A BEBRIIDLBDICASTVET, FHELTELTIHEEL, Pour la fixation de la carrosserie BD1 émzx+vrEr
% Extra screws and nuts are included. Use them as spares. X8 Snap pin
% Es liegen zusatzliche Schrauben und -muttern bei. Als Ersatzteile verwenden. 19805702 Federstift
*Des vis et des écrous supplémentaires sont inclus. Les utiliser comme piéces de rechange. Epingle métallique
19401435
5mm77 v A R2—S
e —
A o @ [ﬂ:mﬁm 3X10mER{TE R ot @ Ef\28 é_t.ijutstltlart_ .
Step screw min 7 g instellstiic|
BA11 x2 PaBschraube EZAQ" \g:sm( — 50797 Chape 2 rotule
Vis décolletée ilagscheibe
50579 12300010  Rondelle
I t 3X12mAA—ER
| - -~
O Screw BA22 gt 5175
BA1 x2 3x2smilER BA12 x> Schraube King pin RS20k
Screw Vis x4 Bolzen fir Arretierstiick Drive shaft
19804285 19805684 - BA29 x
Schraube 50882 Axe de verrouillagel 2 Achswelle
Vis BA13 3X3mA ERY 9805503 Arbre d'entrainement
Grub screw St 0—FR—/L
3X15mmLE R X1 Madenschraube BA23 " ga connector BA30 x1
Screw 50576 Vis pointeau x5 Kugelkopf 51008
BA2 xs Schraube 50592 Connecteur a rotule NPT R
19505859 Vis Star shaft
\\“ 1 3mmOY Y () Stern-Achse
3x16mIlE 2 A BA24 ~ 0 iing (black) , \ Support de satellite
Screw BA14 x2 3X46mMR Y Ja—E X2 O-Ring (schwarz)
BA3 x1 Schraube 19805976 Screw pin 19805240 Joint torique {noir)
Vis Schraubzapfen e .
19808156 Cheville a vis iy 00
[mm 3X15mMEYEVSTER “ i E KZ;gee.r'iﬁ"JL?rf ar
Tapping screw BA31 x2 Grand pignon conique
BA4 x1 Schneidschraube "BA15 x2 pemm— S e NI s pig q
50583 Vis taraudeuse 19805786 Sorew pin BA25 Gearboxjoint
LA, AL Schraubzapfen X2 Getriebegehause-Gelenk AN (1))
@m 3X12m$ ” t ZIER Cheville a vis 19804237 Accouplement de pont Small bevel gear
apping screw Kegelrad klein
BAS5 x2 Schneidschraube BA32 x3 Petit pignon conique
19805629 Vis taraudeuse ' I j‘m 51008
3X10mME YV TER BA16 x1 5x40mn v 7 b A Bé\§3 x1
Tapping screw 13550027 Shaft 5035 N
BA6 Schneidschraube Achse BA26 Frontwheel axle 20TEZ A2 ¥+
X7 Vis taraudeuse Axe X2 Rad-Achse vorne 20T Pinion gear
50577 50823 Axe de roue avant 292 Motorritzel
3XBmMRy U FER |:I 5321 £ 7 b Pignon moteur 20
[Bm Tapping screw Shaft dents
BA7 6 Schneidschraube BA17 x1 Achse
19805754 Vis taraudeuse 13555048 Axe
2X8m& v EIER NSTSAFTYY
BAS Tapping screw f \ BA18 Plastic bearing
X3 Schneidschraube Q J X6 Plastik-Lager
50573 Vis taraudeuse 10555015 Palier en plastique L F s x1
3X8MMAE Y LY FER 8507 SXTYULY e o 0%
Tapping screw Plastic bearing Clé 3 tube
BA9 x1 Schneidschraube Plastik-Lager
19805887 Vis taraudeuse Palier en plastique E
NAELYF X
3X14mnERfF 2 Y T ER 850X 4l A — 1 S
Step screw { BA20 Metal bearing BA27 =—s—JL—f ZUA 1 ma;tg;%wl:gsselsoose
B PaBschraube { J x2 Metall-Lager x1 Motor plate Grease 87099 &
AI0 e Vis décolleté 19805185  palj g étal 14305125 Motor-Platte Fett Clé Allen
50582 Is decolletee — alier en meta Plaquette-moteur Graisse
19401436
B®-®
. @w ]
IXTBMEY B TER 3X’8"'"5§“9‘”E/'7t1 BA14 x2 3x46mz&J1—E>
Tapping screw Pt%p sgrewb 19805976 Screw pin
BA4 x5 Schneidschraube BB1 x4 Via e "ﬁ“t,e Schraubzapfen
50583 Vis taraudeuse 19805945 Is decolletee Cheville a vis BB2 x4
9805826
3X10mA v VB R 3X14mmERfF 2 v £V TER *“ T 3X32mAYJa1—E AAWRTI T
Tapping screw Step screw 1) Screw pin Coil spring
BAG x15 \S/_chneldschraube BA10 x10 PaBschraube BA15 x2 Schraubzapfen Spiralfeder
50577 is taraudeuse 50582 Vis décolletée 19805756 Cheville a vis Ressort hélicoidal
19401437
CoO-D
BC9 x1 3x8omi@xIv+7h
3x12mALE R [ im 3X15mE Y EYIER 12500016 e et
Screw Tapping screw Tige filetée o)
BC1 x4 Schraube BA4 x2 Schneidschraube
19605698 s 50583 Vis taraudeuse —) 2x10mm v 7 b BC11 x2 Y¥Rr—roziL
ey ? PN Shaft Rear wheel axle
(o o5 g o B 074 feee R e
A ol
BC2 x1 Schraube BA6 x12 Schneidschraube Axe xe de roue arriére
19804159 Vis 50577 Vis taraudeuse BA18 1150 FSAR7YVS I: ST S XA —
N PN Plastic bearing d Adjuster
ﬂ)ﬁm 3X5"‘"gfe§ 2-6><1°"'";>_‘ vEY Zcfjv X8 oo  PlasticLager BC12 xz Einstellstiick
apping Pali : N
BC3 x4 Schraube BC6 x1 Schneidschraube alier en plastique 50596 Chape & rotule
19804286 vis 50575 Vis taraudeuse O:im SmnEO—R—)b RFVTEY ()
SN s Ball connector Shap pin (small)
2.6X10mn/ 31 2 FEZ BC7 3mn7 2 = BA23 x1 Kugelkopf BC13 x4  Federstift (klein)
BC4 gg;n?;vube @ <8 \évee}f;gesrcheibe 50592 Connecteur a rotule 50197 Epingle métallique {petite)
X1
Vit 50586 R
s ondefle [ [T
2X10mm3L R A7 SOyt FAAI x3 ST rreennennaran
BC Screw BC8 Flange lock nut Nylon band 50595 ?oﬁ?l-e-s?;ed tape 50?7?
5 x2 Schraube X4 Sicherungsmutter Nylonband Doppelklebebanpd
19805868 Vis 19805557  Ecrou nylstop a flasque Collier en nylon Adhésif double face

19

RCC M-05 Chassis (11050856)




GHASSIS

@ESELVEII/ NNy TV —ZMTRETLTHEERL LS,

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts
required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please
note that specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen mochten, nehmen Sie
bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem
ortlichen Fachhandler. Bezlglich der Angaben, der
Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen
vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de
rechange Tamiya, amenez cette liste 4 votre point de vente
Tamiya qui ne manguera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez
noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE

51389 M-05 A Parts (Chassis) (A1-AB)

51390 M-05 B Parts (Steering Wiper) (B1-B11)

51391 M-05 C Parts (Sus. Arm) (C1-C19, 2 pcs.)

51392 M-05 D Parts (Damper Stay) (D1-D7)

51393 M-05 F Parts (Upright) (F1-F9)

50794 MO03 G Parts (Gear)
Diff. Supr Gear x1  Diff. Cover x1
Spur Gear x1 Counter Gear x1
Pinion Stopper

10115065 P Parts (P1- P7)

19401435  Metal Parts Bag A

19401436  Metal Parts Bag B

19401437 Metal Parts Bag C

19804285  3x25mm Screw (BA1 x2)

19805859  3x15mm Screw (BA2 x4}

19808156  3x16mm Countersunk Head Screw (BA3 x2)

50583 3x15mm Tapping Screw (BA4 x10)

19805629  3x12mm Tapping Screw (BA5 x4)

50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (BA6 x10)

198057564  3x8mm Tapping Screw (BA7 x10)

50573 2x8mm Tapping Screw (BA8 x10)

19805887  3x8mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (BA9 x10)

50582 3x14mm Step Screw (BA10 x5)

50579 3x10mm Step Screw (BA11 x5)
19805684  3x12mm Screw (BA12 x2)

50576 3mm Grub Screw (BA13 x10)
50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, BA13 x4)
19805976  3x46mm Screw Pin (BA14 x4)
19805756  3x32mm Screw Pin (BA15 x4)
13550027  5x40mm Shaft (BA16 x1)
135565048  5x21mm Shaft (BA17 x1)
10555015 1150 Plastic Bearing (BA18 x10)
19805185 850 Metal Bearing (BA20 x2)
12300010 *1 9mm Washer (BA21 x1)

50882 TA04 King Pin Set (BA22 x4)
50592 5mm Ball Connector (BA23 x10}
18805240  3mm O-ring (Black, BA24 x7)
19804237  Gear Box Joint (BA25 x2)

50823 TG10 Wheel Axle (Front) (BA26 x2)
14305125  Motor Plate (BA27)

50797 5mm Short Adjuster (BA28 x8}
19805503  Drive Shaft (BA2

51008 Bevel Gear Set ('I'I' 01 TGS)

Star Shaft (BA30) x1 Large Bevel Gear (BA31)x2
Small Bevel Gear (BA32) x3

50356  *2 20T, 21T AV Pinion Gear Set (BA33...etc.)
19805945  3x18mm Step Screw (BB1 x2)

19805826 *1 Coil Spring (BB2 x2)

19805898  3x12mm Screw (BC1 x10)
19804159  3x10mm Screw (BC2 x10)
19804286  3x6mm Countersunk Head Screw (BC3 x4)
19805868  2x10mm Screw (BC5 x10)
50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (BC6 x5)
50586 3mm Washer (BC7 x15)
19806667  4mm Flange Lock Nut (BC8 x4)
12500016  3x89mm Threaded Shaft (BC9 x1)
50594 2x10mm Shaft (BC10 x10)
19805502  Rear Wheel Axle (BC11 x2)
50596 5mm Adjuster (BC12 x6)
50197 Snap Pin Set (BC13 x5, Large x10)
19805702  6mm Snap Pin (BD1 x10)
50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
87099 Cera-Grease HG
45041 ESC TEU-104BK
Instructions x1 ESC (TEU-104BK) x1

89 540-J Motor
16095003  Antenna Pipe (30cm)
11050856  Instructions (for Chassis)
M Requires 2 sets for one car.
*2 Only 16T, 18T and 20T can be used.

TAMIYA SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS

Tamiya offers Spare Parts & Hop-Up Options for improved
performance at the track. Visit your local Tamiya dealer for
assistance. Please note that specifications, availability and
price are subject to change without notice.

TAMIYA ERSATZTEILE & HOP-UP-TEILE

Fir bessere Fahrleistung auf der Piste bietet TAMIYA
Ersatzteile und Hop-Up-Teile an. Besuchen Sie lhren
ortlichen Fachhéndler, er wird Ihnen helfen. Bezdglich der
Angaben, der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind

PIECES DETACHEES ET OPTIONNELLES

Tamiya propose des piéces détachées et optionelles pour
améliorer les performances sur la piste. Rendez-vous chez
votre détaillant habituel pour tous renseignements. Veuillez
noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilités et prix peuvent

Anderungen vorbehalten. changer sans avis préalable.

ITEM No. 53390 MO03/M04 Hollow Carbon Gear Shaft 54177 M-05 Aluminum Front Upright
50354 *2 16T, 17T AV Pinion Gear Set 63569  Clamp Type Aluminum Wheel Hub (6mm Thick) 54178 M-05 Aluminum Rear Upright
50355 *2 18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set 53597 M03 Assembly Universal Shaft Set (2 pcs.) 54179 M-05 Ball Bearing Set
53267  TAO3 Ball Differential 54000 M-Chassis Aluminum Damper Set (4 pcs.) 54180 M-05 Titanium Screw Set
= @SBRSS FIAE) e seeees AR AAMIEERERCIEAT .
RO EERICDOLT BEROIABEDBEMCTON— KessicTemEs, | (BP0 T422-8610 BETAAKBERST
A A= I/: R, B, AR — K, &Q’&Z\‘dﬁt“%ﬂ)&( e : BRAEHIIVY AREZI—H—ER R
For use In Japan only! T RANEPBICE B EEBSLHEEVLLE OEE | (S0 ab U BESED) #E054-283-0003

5+00810-9-1118, MMAE R BF) 2V THEIRALIEEL,

@ (B BDTRIAE)

N—YREBISNMATRE | EFHE G15M) ZTHEIELEG
hiF BEFRIEER—LR—TVEIURRIRICEZDTHENE
BRI LET,

CXEZVYH—FOTRIBE)

2EVH—FZCHADKS. RS THEESMBEOOE
BIERELLEBVET, TENEIBRETRIIFR—LR—I&Y
BRFWLEY,

®m03-3899-3765 RN BEMHLE) :
i BSESRY/TAP-8:00~20:00 £, B, $AP-8:00~17:00 :
L (HRER—Y—ERTFLRY :
. http://tamiya.com/japan/customer/cs_top.htm :

HM@EEELLIY, ThLicAllR. T
DAF v A—BRSNFchRE<T—
H—EZAMRIETTEXNETE
Fo Ffel ORI —Y—ERIicE
BTENTHIEEE. BROFETT
ENGARTENTEET, BHLIEY
HAREZI—H—EXEXTERNED
H{IEEW

2)( 10mm;-|‘tz ('l 0*) .................................... 220,33). 19805868
3XEMMMLE R (42) < - -cmemerercmerenenns .. 160M)- 19804286
6mmAFy FE (100E) -« . 250M9)- 19805702
R/C dm7 oAy oFy @) ----- 180M3)- 19805557
T FINA F(30am) - - .- . 270M)- 16095003
R == L = 1 DR R R PR 600M)- 11050856

FFL—>25h—
M-05 v —2

T AT EERPEFEDTSHDRCANT IN—Y, F T av—YHHEFBETNTVET, &
SEC OFEURETR, FRBHHHARA T —EXATHELROTEL,

www.famiya.com BRE POAENE AEFE SRR BRI-F
:E_g_ ....................................... 1,260H (11200[]3).24()':3 OP'GBQ
K AlifAIE20091E 7 ABHED L DT, FEBHHIC LD EHIR TV L BBDET O TTTRFE, AX—w ' ( 9007)-390F3  SP.1389
B/X—"Y - ( 500F3)-240F)  SP.1390
C/\—‘/(Zﬂl) ( 900M)-390  SP.1391
Biand BUAMIE A6kEE a1k DiS—Y- { 500F3)-240F)  SP.1392
e R R R L L L LR LR R TR PR 336 ( 320)- 10115065 FIN—Y- ( 500F9)-240M SP.1393
£95EA 1,470/ (1,400/)- 19401435 #i—'ﬁ‘* --------------------------------------- 420F9 ( 400F)-140M  SP.794
FARY IR IA Y P QE) - --rrrerreeree e 441 ( 420/)- 19804237 T+ L F1.5mRARE L Y F 3X 3w B (4E) - 210/ ( 200M9)- 1209 SP.38
RSATU 4T F2A) - eveerrieetineiiei e 483 ( 460F3)- 19805503 [k T e A 315 ( 300M)-120/3 SPAT1
BBl bt 1269 ( 120/ 14305125 ZF v TEZRAOE) MG EEEEPERTTTRPRTRRN 210M ( 200M3): 90 SP.197
NS0T SART U T (A0 ) - v v veveemererereerenienen 284M ( 270F9)- 10555015 20T 21ITE=F e eeen -t R T 368M ( 350F)-120M  SP.356
850X S V(B =< rrremer e 126F9 ( 120/9)- 19805185 2X8MMZ Y B/ ER(10Z) - ereeereeenas 105F3 ¢ 100/ 80  SP.573
5X40MN/ 4+ 7 I (FAR)eeervrevstniatiiniiiatiiinaine 189F3 ( 180F3)- 13550027 2.6X10ME Y B TER(SE) s cerreiiereenes 105F { 100F3)- 80M SP.575
5X21mm v 7 b (12&)eeeeren R AL 168M ( 160F9)- 13555048 3X3mMA ERT(TOf) -« veveveeerenrnracenienees 210M ( 200F): 809 SP.576
3XA6MNA Y 1) 2 — B2/ (AAR) prererreerirarreenacacionies 210F ( 200F3)- 19805976 3X10mMNA Y > FER(10F) - crereernererenneanes 1053 ( 100M): 80F3 SP.577
3X32MAZ U A= (4F) vt 189F3 ( 180F3)- 19805756 3XT1OMMEFATEER (5FR) e o evvevrenvenarenanininnenn. 158/ { 150F)- 80  SP.579
3XI2MMARE —ER(2F) cerererrrerarererararar . 158M ( 150/ 19805684 3X1AMMEEAGFZ w > T ER(5A) r-vevrerereesenes 105 ( 100F3)- 80F3 SP.582
3X25MMALE R (2AR) v e v ererrrme e 168 ( 160M9)- 19804285 3X15MA Y D TER(10Z) e eveervnrenameeans 158/ ( 150M)- 80K  SP.583
3XISMMFLE R (4ZR) v veevreererereneiettiiaiiieieatnenes 210M9 ( 200F9)- 19805859 3mmT e — (15{B) - e vvrerer e 105A ( 100M)- 80  SP.586
3XT16MNILE R (27R) v eevrernrerereraraneroccnaceeenenee 1893 ( 180F3)- 19808156 SmmE O —R—JU(TOfE) - - v evemerrenemereeenenes 315/ ( 300/3)- 80F3  SP.592
3X12mMA W E TER(AA) - oreererier e 179 ( 170F9)- 19805629 2X10mn & 7 R (10FAR) s erereeereennneneenanens 158M ( 150M)- 80 SP.594
3X8MMAR W Y FER(10FR) v rverrrer e ieeenes 189F3 ( 180F9)- 19805754 FALINY F(I0FR) rercreercereiecianaiannes 158M ( 150M)- 80  SP.595
3XB8MILAR Y 2 T ER(10ZR) reeerererecenerenenenenes.s 263 ( 25019)- 19805887 57 RA—(6fF) < v v eevrrmeere e 158M ( 1507 90  SP.596
omm'7 /17—(1&) -------- 126/ ¢ 120F9)- 12300010 57V RE— (/3 — b8 e 158 ( 150F)- 90F SP.797
3O T (T{B) e v mrvereer e 126M9 ( 120M9): 19805240 702 FRA—=IVT I RIVQAR) - e rrenrenresreacnnns 473F ( 450/9)-120M1 SP.823
Eo i TR R R R 7351 ( 700r9)- 19401436 E S A (> LR R P 158M ( 150F3)- 90/ SP.882
DAIVR T T QAY < wrereerrrr et 284 ( 270F9)- 19805826 AR H AP GED B ANIVY + 7 (1E) - - --263F ( 250)-120F  SP.1008
3X18MERF R B TR QA e evevnererenerernenes 210/ ( 200M9)- 19805945 ES G RHG: e vttt 504M9 ( 480M)- 140 87099
o R R R L LR R R R R PR PP PRPR 756/ ( 720/9)- 19401437
URRA—IVT G RIVQA) - ermennreerennseenennes 378F ( 360M9)- 19805502
3XBIMMAE RIS 4 T P (1) v ervverrnie e 231 ( 220M)- 12500016 GEEHTDOVTY BRBARTEN TV BE R, XD IR ETY, SaE2EU LT
3X12mNALE R (107R) = v+ v eevvereveneriatoneiniaiiaiia. 221F ( 210F)- 19805898 XDBE. BLBEVEE (1BS5) L TRIBTY, BROSEHS5000BEEZHES, &
3XT10MNALE R (10Z) <+ v vmererer e s 231 ( 220/9)- 19804159 BlEH—EREBYET,

RCC M-05 Chassis (11050856)

20





